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PECO ENERGY 
151 JVJ 

Al f red A. Miller 
Director 
Rates & Regulatory Affairs 

PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market Street 
PO Box 8699 

. . i. ~ o A Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 
March 22, 199 9 215 8415760 

Mr. James McNulty, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
North Office Building 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Dear Secretary McNulty: 

MAR 22 1999 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION1 

SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Subject: State Tax Adjustment Surcharge (STAS) - Electric Operations -
for the period W l / 9 9 -3/31/00 

This filing calculates Pa. tax effects for the period April 1, 1999 through March 
31, 2000 (Attachment A ) and reconciles tax effects for the period ending March 
31 , 1999 (Attachment B ). The net effect is a $2,407,591 amount due customers 
which the Company proposes to defer for future reconciliation due to the 
de minimis impact on customer bills. For example, the effect for a typical 
residential customer using 500 kWh per month would be approximately 10 cents 
if a STAS was instituted. 

Would you please acknowledge the foregoing on the enclosed copy of this letter. 

Sincerely, 

Enclosure 

cc: G. Bartron, Director, Bureau of Audits 
C. F. Hoffman, Director - Office of Trial Staff 
R. F. Wilson, Manager, Office of Special Assistants 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate 



PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
State Tax Adjustment Surcharge 
For the Period 4/1/99 - 3/31/00 

Attachment A 
Page Iof 5 

1 . Effect of 2 Mill Decrease in 
Gross Receipts Tax 

2 . Capital Stock Tax Reduction 

3 . STAS Under Collection 
through 3/31/99 

4 . Amount Due from/(to) Customers -
Deferred for Future Reconciliation 

($3,670,632) 

($2,277,358) 

$3,540,399 

($2,407,591) 

Reference 

Att. A, Pg. 2, Ln. 6 

Att. A, Pg. 4, Ln. 7 

Att. B, Pg. 1, Ln. 5 
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RE: 0415-103 PECO 

A t t a c h m e n t A 
OFFICIAL NOTICE OF SETTLEMOg^ 

[RGY COMPANY 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 6 1 ^ B 2 / 3 l / 9 6 

Page 5 of 5 

DLN 97-7-648"<t6 

SECTION A - CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 

HISTORY OF EARNINGS -
01/01/92 TO 12/31/92 
01/01/93 TO 12/31/93 
01/01/94 TO 12/31/94 
01/01/95 TO 12/31/95 

BOOK INCOME AS REPORTED 
477,927,207 
595,695,981 
437,744,068 
622,906,796 

AS ADJUSTED 

.623,576,184 

NOTES 
. PY 
PY 
PY 
PY 

01/01/96 TO 12/31/96 
TOTAL BOOK INCOME 
AVERAGE NET INCOME 

EQUITY YEAR ENDING 
EQUITY YEAR BEGINNING 
NET WORTH 
CAPITAL STOCK VALUE 
APPORTIONMENT PROPORTION 
CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 

518,666,305 

530,588,071 

4,937,991,824 
4,807,354,387 
4,937,991,824 
4,644,215,729 

.688459 
40,766,239 

520,282,016 D4 
2,655,225,456 

531,045,091 * 

4,938,048,000 Fl 
4,823,414,000 PY 
4,938,048,000 * 
4,646,642,163 K 

.688459 
40,787,538 X 

SCHEDULE A - l : APPORTIONMENT SCHEDULE FOR CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 

PROPERTY FACTOR - PA 
PROPERTY FACTOR 
PAYROLL FACTOR 
PAYROLL FACTOR 
SALES FACTOR 
SALES FACTOR 
SINGLE FACTOR 

TOTAL 
PA 
TOTAL 
PA 
TOTAL 

NUMERATOR 
SINGLE FACTOR - DENOMINATOR 

8,864,722,352 
12,876,188,683 

INDEBTEDNESS 
LOANS TAX 

SECTION B - LOANS TAX 
8,736,789 

34,722 34,722 

NET INCOME 
DIVIDENDS 
US INTEREST 
OTHER 
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 
INCOME TAXES 
TAX PREFERENCE ITEMS 
EIP ADJUSTMENTS 
OTHER , 
TOTAL ADDITIONS 
ADJUSTED INCOME 

TOTAL NONBUSINESS INCOME 
INCOME TO BE APPORTIONED 
APPORTIONMENT PROPORTION 
PA APPORTIONED INCOME 
PA NONBUSINESS INCOME 
INCOME PRIOR TO NL DEDUCTION 
NET LOSS DEDUCTION 
PA TAXABLE INCOME 
CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX 

SECTION C - CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX 
563,381,315 10,706,235 

0 
16,858 

10,723,093 
61,921,933 
1,366,935 

0 
0 

63,288,868 
615,947,090 

.918448 

565,715,373 

56,514,966 

10,723,093 

63,288,868 
615,947,090 

615,947,090 
.918448 

565,715,372 

565,715,372 
0 

565,715,372 
56,514,966 

SCHEDULE C-l: APPORTIONMENT SCHEDULE FOR CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX 

PROPERTY FACTOR - PA 
PROPERTY FACTOR - TOTAL 
PAYROLL FACTOR - PA 
PAYROLL FACTOR - TOTAL 
SALES FACTOR - PA 
SALES FACTOR - TOTAL 
SINGLE FACTOR - PA 
SINGLE FACTOR - TOTAL 

14,380,432,638 
16,049,250,599 

375,138,342 
376,097,159 

3,859,161,089 
4,335,357,452 

SCHEDULE C-2: NET LOSS DEDUCTION AND CARRYFORWARD 

NL CARRYFWD TO CURRENT TAXABLE YEAR 
12-31-88 0 
12-31-89 0 
12-31-90 0 
12-31-91 0 
12-31-92 0 
12-31-93 0 
12-31794 0 
12-31-95 0 

NL CARRYFWD TO NEXT TAXABLE YEAR 

12-31-89 
12-31-90 
12-31-91 
12-31-92 
12-31-93 
12-31-94 
12-31-95 
12-31-96 



PECO Energy Company 
Reconciliation of STAS 
Through March 31, 1999 

Attachment B 
Page 1 of 2 

1 . 1997 PURTA Assessment (a) 

2 . 1996 PURTA Assessment (b) 

Sub - total 

Less : 

3 . Capital Stock Tax Reduction (c) 

4 . RNR Gross Receipts Tax Reduction (d) 

5 . Amount Due from Customers 

Total 
$4,102,872 

$4,500,509 

$3,039,071 

$1,340,539 

$4,223,771 

Electric 
$3,684,379 

$4,043,257 

Gas 

$418,493 

$457,252 

$8,603,381 $7,727,636 $875,745 

$2,846,698 $192,373 

$1.340.539 

$3,540,399 $683,372 

(a) January 22,1999 STAS Filing 

(b) May 4, 1998 STAS Filing 

(c) May 4, 1998 STAS Filing; forthe period T/1/98 - 3/31/99 

(d) Attachment B, Page 2 of 2 



PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
Reconciliation of 

Gross Receipts Tax 
January 1, 1999 Thru March 31, 1999 

Attachment B 
Page 2 of 2 

Reference 

Applicable Retail Revenues (a) 
January 1999-Actual 
February 1999 - Actual 
March 1999- Estimated 
Total 

$276,622,760 
$205,143,844 
$188.503.000 
$670,269,604 

Co. Accounts 

2 Mill decrease in Gross Receipts 
Tax from 44 mills to 42 mills from RNR 

$1,340,539 Ln. 1 * 0.002 

(a) Excludes LILR 



Attachment A 
Page 2 of 5 

PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
Effect of Revenue Neutral Reconciliation (RNR) 

Computation of Decrease in 
Gross Receipts Tax 

April 1, 1999 Thru March 31 , 1900 

Reference 

1 . Annual Base for Computation of GRT 

2 . Less : 
12 Mo. effect of 5/14/98 

Restructuring Order Rate Reduction 

3 . Less : 
Reduction due to customers choosing 
competitive electric supply 

4 . Adjusted base 

5 . 2 Mill decrease in Gross Receipts 
Tax from 44 mills to 42 mills from RNR 

6 . Portion included from 4/1/99 - 12/31/99 (a) 

$3,281,435,827 

$262,514,866 

$571.833.000 

$2,447,087,961 

($4,894,176) 

($3,670,632) 

Page 3 

Ln. 1 * 8 % Decrease 

Company estimate 

Ln. 4 * (0.002) 

Ln. 5 * 0.75 

(a) 2 Mill RNR GRT reduction ends 12/31/99 



PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
Pennsylvania Gross Receipts Tax Base 

12 Months Ended December 31, 1998 

Attachment A 
Page 3 of 5 

1 . Booked Revenue from Sales 

2 . Less : Non - jurisdictional revenue 
Sales for Resale 
Interdepartmental Revenues 
Unbilled Revenues 

3 . Less : LILR Revenue not subject to STAS 

$4,743,534,985 

$1,432,225,874 
$5,349,619 

$17,080,000 

$7,443,665 

Reference 
FERCSI.Pg.SOLLn. 14 

FERC # 1, Pg. 301, Ln. 11 
FERCSI , Pg. 301, Ln. 10 
FERC # 1, Pg. 304, Lns. 4, 10 & 16 

Company Records 

4 . Taxable Revenues Subject to STAS $3,281,435,827 



PECO Energy Company 
Capital Stock Tax Adjustment 

Attachment A 
Page 4 of 5 

TOTAL ELECTRIC GAS 

1 . Value of capital Stock 
(Per Official Settlement Dated 
10/15/97 attached as Att. A, P. 5) 

2 . Apportionment Percentage 

3 . Taxable Value Capital Stock 

4 . Tax Rate Thru 1997 @ 12.75 mills 

5 . Pa. Capital Stock Tax 

6 . Tax Rate Effective 1/198 @11.99 mills 

7 . Annualized Tax Decrease 
from Rate Change (a) 

$4,646,642,163 

0.688459 

$3,199,022,617 

x 0.01275 

$40,787,538 

$38,356,281 

$2,431,257 $2,277,358 $153,899 

(a) Electric (93.67%) and Gas (6.33%) based on total utility plant. 
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April 21, 1999 

R - 0 0 9 9 ^6 3 9 APR 21 1999 

PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market Street, SI 2-3 
PO Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 
215 841 5760 
Fax 215 841 6447 
E-mail: amiller@peco-energy.com 

Mr. James McNulty, Secretary ^ PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission SECRETARY'S BUREAU 
Room B-20, North Office Building 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

SUBJECT: STATE TAX ADJUSTMENT SURCHARGE VALUE - ELECTRIC OPERATIONS 
Revised computation for annual filing 
SUPPLEMENT NO. 6 TO TARIFF ELECTRIC - PaPUC NO. 3 
Issued April 21, 1999 - to become effective on May 1, 1999 

Dear Mr. McNulty: 

This letter transmits for filing with the Commission eight copies each ofthe following: 

1) Supplement No. 6 to Tariff Electric - PaPUC No. 3. 

2) Computation sheets showing the derivation of the new State Tax Adjustment 
Surcharge credit value. 

PECO Energy has recalculated the State Tax Adjustment Surcharge (STAS) value to reflect the 
decreases in the Gross Receipts tax rate and the Capital Stock and Franchise tax rate, and a 
reconciliation ofthe STAS forthe period ended March 31,1999. 

The new surcharge'is a credit value of 0.07%, effective May 1, 1999, which replaces the present 
value of 0.00%. A monthly bill for a residential customer (PLR) using 500 kWh will decrease by 
5 cents, or 0.1% from $64.80 to $64.75. 

Would you please acknowledge receipt of the foregoing on the enclosed copy of this letter. 

Sincerely, 

DJKxmt 
Enclosures 
x:tariff/gas/suplet6 

Copies to: G. Bartron, Director, Bureau of Audits 
C, F. Hoffman, Director - Office of Trial Staff 
R. F. Wilson, Bureau of Fixed Utility Services 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
Office of Small Business Advocate 

877 



D it fl! R -0099A6 39 
SUPPLEMENT NO. 6 TO 

ELECTRIC PA. P.U.C. NO. 3 

PECO Energy Company 
rtfcUEIVED, 

APR 2 1 1999 

Electric Service Tariff 
oa 

COMPANY OFFICE LOCATION 

2301 Market Street 

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19101 

A PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

For List of Communities Served, See Page 4. 

Issued: April 21, 1999 Effective: May 1, 1999 

DOCUMENT 
FOLDER 

ISSUED BY: K. G. LAWRENCE - President 
PECO Energy Distribution Company 

2301 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19101 

NOTICE. 
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Supplement No. 6 To 
Tariff Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 3 

Fifth Revised Page No. 1A 
PECO Energy Company Superseding Fourth Revised Paqe No. 1A 

LIST OF CHANGES MADE BY THIS SUPPLEMENT 

CHANGES 

State Tax Adjustment Clause (STAC) - First Revised Page No. 29 
Effective on or after May 1,1998 the State Tax Adjustment will be a credit value of 0.07%. 

Issued April 21, 1999 Effective May 1, 1999 



PECQ Energy Company 

Supplement No. 6 To 
Tariff Electric Pa. P.U.C .No. 3 

Fifth Revised Page No. 2 
Superseding Fourth Revised Page No. 2 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

List of Communities Served 4 
How to Use Loose-Leaf Tariff 5 
Definition of Terms and Explanation of Abbreviations 6,7,8,9 
RULES AND REGULATIONS: 

1. The Tariff 10 
2. Service Limitations 10 
3. Customer's Installation 11 
4. Application for Service 12 
5. Credit 13 
6. Private-Property Construction 14 
7. Extensions 15 1 

8. Rights-of-Way 16 
9. Introduction of Service 17 
10. Company Equipment on Customer's Premises 17 
11. Tariff and Contract Options 18 
12. Service Continuity 18,19 
13. Customer's Use of Service 20 1 

14. Metering 20 1 

15. Demand Determination 21 
16. Meter Tests 22 
17. Billing and Standard Payment Options 22,23 
18. Payment Terms & Termination of Service 24 
19. Unfulfilled Contracts 24 
20. Cancellation by Customer 25 
21. General ". 26 1 

22. Direct Access Phase-In Procedures 26 1 

23. EGS Switching 27 
24. Load Data Exchange 28 

STATE TAX ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 29 1 

COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE (CTC) 30.31 
NET SECURITIZATION ADJUSTMENT 32 1 

NUCLEAR DECOMMISSIONING COST ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE (NDCA) 33 
UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND CHARGE (USFC) 34 
RATES: 

Rate R Residence Service 35\3G 
Rate RT Residence Time-of-Use Service 371,38 
Rate R-H Residential Heating Service 39,40 
Rate CAP Customer Assistance Program 411,42 
Rate OP Off-Peak Service. 43 
Rate R-S Renewable Energy Service 44 
Rate GS General Service 45 1

i46 1 ,47 1 

Rate PD Primary-Distribution Power 48 1 

Rate HT High-Tension Power 49 1

150 1 

Rate POL Private Outdoor Lighting 51,52 
Rate SL-P Street Lighting in City of Philadelphia 53,54\55^ 
Rate SL-S Street Lighting-Suburban Counties 56,571 

Rate SL-E Street Lighting Customer-Owned Facilities 58,59 
Rate TL Traffic Lighting Service 60 
Rate BLI Borderline Interchange Service 61 
Rate EP Electric Propulsion 621-63 
Rate AL Alley Lighting in City of Philadelphia 64 

RIDERS: 
Applicability Index of Riders 65 
Auxiliary Service Rider 66,671,681 

Capacity Reservation Rider 69 
Casualty Rider 70 
Construction Rider 71 
Cooling Thermal Storage HT Rider 72 
Curtailment HT Rider 73 1 

Economic Efficiency Rider (EER) 74,75 

Issued April 21. 1999 Effective May 1, 1999 



Supplement No. 6 To 
Tariff Electric Pa.P.U.C. No. 3 

First Revised Page No. 29 
PECO Energy Company Superseding Original Page No.29 

STATE TAX ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

In addition to the net charges provided for in this Tariff, a credit value of 0.07% will apply to all PaPUC jurisdictional (D) 
charges in the Base Rates and riders on and after May 1, 1999. 

Whenever any of the tax rates used in the calculation of the surcharge are changed, or recoveries are 
authorized under Sections 2806, 2809 or 2810 of the Competition Act, the surcharge will be recomputed as prescribed by the 
Commission. The recalculation will be submitted to the Commission within ten days after the change occurs and ttie effective date 
shall be ten days after filing. 

In addition, if a recalculation is submitted as a result of a tax rate change (including the Revenue Neutral Reconciliation rate) the 
Company will thereafter file each year on March 21 annual updates or revisions with the Commission which will reflect only this tax 
change. These annual updates will be effective ten days after filing and will continue until such time as the effect of the change in tax 
rates has been included in base rates. 

(D) Indicates Decrease 

issued April 21, 1999 Effective May 1, 1999 



PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
State Tax Adjustment Surcharge 
For the Period 4/1/99 - 3/31/00 

Attachment A 
Page 1 of 5 

1 . Effect of 2 Mill Decrease in 

Gross Receipts Tax 

2 . Capital Stock Tax Reduction 

3 . STAS Under Collection 
through 3/31/99 

4 . Amount Due from/(to) Customers -

($4,894,176) 

($816,905) 

$3,531,233 

($2,179,848) 

Reference 

Att. A, Pg. 2, Ln. 5 

Att. A, Pg. 4, Ln. 7 

Att. B, Pg. 1, Ln. 5 

5 . Revenue Effect with Gross Receipts Tax 

6 . Operating Revenues Subject to STAS 

7 . State Tax Adjustment Surcharge 

($2,275,415) 

$3,281,435,827 

-0.07% 

Ln. 4 / 0.958 

Att. A, Pg. 3, Ln. 4 

Ln. 5 / Ln. 6 



Attachment A 
Page 2 of 5 

PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
Effect of Revenue Neutral Reconciliation (RNR) 

Computation of Decrease in 
Gross Receipts Tax 

April 1, 1999 Thru March 31, 1900 

Reference 

1 . Annual Base for Computation of GRT 

2 . Less: 
12 Mo. effect of 5/14/98 
Restructuring Order Rate Reduction 

3 . Less: 
Reduction due to customers choosing 
competitive electric supply 

4 . Adjusted base 

5 . 2 Mill decrease in Gross Receipts 
Tax from 44 mills to 42 mills from RNR 

$3,281,435,827 

$262,514,866 

$571.833.000 

$2,447,087,961 

($4,894,176) 

Page 3 

Ln. 1 * 8 % Decrease 

Company estimate 

Ln. 4 * (0.002) 

(a) 2 Mill RNR GRT reduction ends 12/31/99 



PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
Pennsylvania Gross Receipts Tax Base 

12 Months Ended December 31,1998 

Attachment A 
Page 3 of 5 

1 . Booked Revenue from Sales 

2 . Less : Non - jurisdictional revenue 
Sales for Resale 
Interdepartmental Revenues 
Unbilled Revenues 

3 . Less : LILR Revenue not subject to STAS 

$4,743,534,985 

$1,432,225,874 
$5,349,619 

$17,080,000 

$7,443,665 

Reference 
FERC#1,Pg. 301, Ln. 14 

FERCSI.Pg. 301, Ln. 11 
FERC#1,Pg. 301, Ln. 10 
FERC # 1, Pg. 304, Lns. 4,10 & 16 

Company Records 

4 . Operating Revenues Subject to STAS $3,281,435,827 



PECO Energy Company 
Capital Stock Tax Adjustment 

Attachment A 
Page 4 of 5 

TOTAL ELECTRIC GAS 

1 . Value of capital Stock 
(Per Official Settlement Dated 
10/15/97 attached as Att. A, P. 3) 

2 . Apportionment Percentage 

3 . Taxable Value Capital Stock 

4 . Tax Rate Thru 1997 @ 12.75 mills 

5 . Pa. Capital Stock Tax 

6 . Tax Rate Effective 1/198 @ 11.99 mills 

7 . Annualized Tax Decrease 
from Rate Change (a) 

$1,876,868,883 

0.713107 

$1,338,408,339 

x 0.01275 

$17,064,706 

$16,047,516 

$1,017,190 $816,905 $200,285 

(a) Electric (80.31%) and Gas (19.69%) based on total utility plant. 



SECTION A - CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 

HISTORY OF EARNINt 
0 1 / 0 1 / 9 3 TO 1 2 / 3 1 , 
0 1 / 0 1 / 9 1 TO 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 4 
0 1 / 0 1 / 9 5 TO 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 
p l / 0 1 / 9 6 TO 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 6 

BOOK INCOME AS REPORTED 

Attachment A 
P.—5-o f 5 

AS ADJUSTED 
5 9 5 , 6 9 5 , 9 8 1 
4 3 7 , 7 4 4 , 0 6 8 
6 2 3 , 5 7 6 , 1 8 4 
5 2 0 , 2 8 2 , 0 1 6 

NOTES 
PY 
PY 
PY 
PY 

01/01/97 TO 12/31/97 
TOTAL BOOK INCOME 
AVERAGE NET INCOME 

EQUITY YEAR ENDING 
EQUITY YEAR BEGINNING 
NET WORTH 
CAPITAL STOCK VALUE 
APPORTIONMENT PROPORTION 
CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 
PENALTY 

1,447,550,775-

145,949,495 

2,956,903,057 
4,937,991,824 
2,956,903,057 
1,876,868,884 

.713107 
17,064,706 

729,747,474 
145,949,495 

4,938,048,000 
2,956,903,057 
1,876,868,883 

.713107 
17,064,706 

170,897 

SCHEDULE A - l : APPORTIONMENT SCHEDULE FOR CAPITAL STOCK/FRANCHISE TAX 

PROPERTY FACTOR - PA 
PROPERTY FACTOR - TOTAL 
PAYROLL FACTOR - PA 
PAYROLL FACTOR - TOTAL 
SALES FACTOR - PA 
SALES FACTOR - TOTAL 
SINGLE FACTOR - NUMERATOR 
SINGLE FACTOR - DENOMINATOR 

8,838,857,998 
12,394,856,801 

INDEBTEDNESS 
LOANS TAX 
PENALTY 

SECTION B - LOANS TAX 

SECTION C - CORPORATE 
NET INCOME 
DIVIDENDS 
US INTEREST 
OTHER 
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 
INCOME TAXES 
TAX PREFERENCE ITEMS 
EIP ADJUSTMENTS 
OTHER 
TOTAL ADDITIONS 
ADJUSTED INCOME 

TOTAL NONBUSINESS INCOME 
INCOME TO BE APPORTIONED 
APPORTIONMENT PROPORTION 
PA APPORTIONED INCOME 
PA NONBUSINESS INCOME 
INCOME PRIOR TO NL DEDUCTION 
NET LOSS DEDUCTION 
PA TAXABLE INCOME 
CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX 
PENALTY 

12,125,149 
48,208 

NET INCOME TAX 
745,938,747 
27,883,734 

4,592 
27,888,326 
76,205,526 

76,205,526 
794,255,947 

.898382 

713,545,246 

71,283,170 

48,208 
732 

27,888,326 

76,205,526 
794,255,947 

794,255,947 
.898383 

713,546,040 

713,546,040 
0 

713,546,040 
71,283,249 

713,082 

SCHEDULE C-l: APPORTIONMENT SCHEDULE FOR CORPORATE NET INCOME TAX 

PROPERTY FACTOR - PA 
PROPERTY FACTOR - TOTAL 
PAYROLL FACTOR - PA 
PAYROLL FACTOR - TOTAL 
SALES FACTOR - PA 
SALES FACTOR - TOTAL 
SINGLE FACTOR - PA 
SINGLE FACTOR - TOTAL 

10,715,630,145 
11,754,2.05,908 

390,947,439 
392,683,295 

3,999,652,384 
4,743,679,853 

SCHEDULE C-2: NET LOSS DEDUCTION AND CARRYFORWARD 

NL CARRYFWD TO CURRENT TAXABLE YEAR 
12-31-89 0 
12-31-90 0 
12-31-91 0 
12-31-92 0 
12-31-93 0 
12-31-94 0 
12-31-95 0 
12-31-96 0 

NL CARRYFWD TO NEXT TAXABLE YEAR 

12-31-94 
12-31-95 
12-31-96 
12-31-97 

PY 

PY 
PY 
PY 



PECO Energy Company 
Reconciliation of STAS 
Through March 31,1999 

Attachment B 
Page 1 of 4 

1 . 1997 PURTA Assessment (a) 

2 . 1996 PURTA Assessment (b) 

Sub - total 

Less: 

3 . Capital Stock Tax Reduction (c) 

4 . RNR Gross Receipts Tax Reduction (d) 

5 . Amount Due from Customers 

Total 
$4,102,872 

$4.500.509 

$8,603,381 

Electric 
$3,684,379 

$4.043.257 

$7,727,636 

$3,039,071 $2,846,698 

$1.349.705 $1.349.705 

$4,214,605 $3,531,233 

Gas 

$418,493 

$457.252 

$875,745 

$192,373 

$683,372 

(a) Attach. B, P. 3 of 4; also included in January 22,1999 STAS Filing 

(b) Attach. B, P. 4 of 4; also included in May 4, 1998 STAS Filing 

(c) May 4,1998 STAS Filing; forthe period 1/1/98 - 3/31/99 

(d) Attachment B, Page 2 of 4 (Electric STAS filing) 



PECO Energy Company - Electric Operations 
Reconciliation of 

Gross Receipts Tax 
January 1, 1999 Through March 31, 1999 

Attachment B 
Page 2 of 4 

1 . Applicable Retail Revenues (a) 
January 1999 - Actual 
February 1999 - Actual 
March 1999 - Actual 
Total 

2 . 2 Mill decrease in Gross Receipts 
Tax from 44 mills to 42 mills from RNR 

$276,622,760 
$205,143,844 
$193,086,138 
$674,852,742 

$1,349,705 

Reference 

Co. Accounts 

Ln. 1 * 0.002 

(a) Excludes LILR 
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DEPT. 280701 
HARRISSURC, PA 17123-0704 

PECO ENERGY CO 
2301 MARKET ST 
S18-4 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19101 

TAX£3 OIVISIOM 

MFa_ V , T C _ P ^ ^ -

j fG. KXC— fiO'-

D£C2a '98 
December 22,199a 

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Realty Tax 
1997 Notice of Additional Assessment and Detennination pursuant to Title 72 P.S. § 8104-A(b) 

"Dear Taxpayer: 

Title 72 P.S. § 8107-A(b) of the Pennsylvania Code provides that, on or before October I of each 
year, the Department of Revenue shall distribute to each local taxing authority its share ofthe total realty tax 
equivalent. Funding for this distribution is indirectly linked to the Public Utility Realty Tax (PURTA) 
collected from utility companies under Title 72 P.S. § 8102-A(a). Ifin.any calendar year the amount 
determined by the Department pursuant to § 8107-A shall exceed the total amount of tax collected pursuant 
to § 8102-A(a), the Department shall determine the ratio which the amount of such excess bears to the total 
state taxable value of all utility realty reported to it pursuant to § 8102-A(b). In the event that the amount of 
the distribution exceeds the amount of tax collected, the Department of Revenue is required to assess an 
additional tax. The 1997 Realty Tax Equivalent shown in the reports required by Title 72 P.S. § 8I06-A was 
S167,503,199. The 1997 State taxable value shown in the reports required by Title 72 P.S. § 8102-A(b) was 
$3,204,671,382.86. 

The computed ratio and the amount of additional tax due is calculated below. Please detach the 
coupon and retum it along with full payment in the enclosed pre-addressed envelope. You have 45 days from 
the date of this notice to remit or satisfy your pro-rata share of additional tax. Failure to timely remit may 
result in the assessment of interest and underpayment penalties. I f you have over payments/credits that may 
be applied toward this assessment, please provide transfer "instructions along with your remittance. I f you 
have any questions, please contact the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue, Bureau of Corporation Taxes, 
Specialty Tax Unit at (717) 783-6035. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas S. Rominiecki 

Director 

PURTA Coupon 
Public Utiliiy Realty Tax 

Tax Period: 12/97 

Department Use Only 

Box Number: 35001 Report Cede: KA -
EIN: 230970240 

PECO ENERGY CO 
2301 MARKET ST 
SLS-4 

PHILADELPHIA PA I9I0I 

RCT-900A (12-98) 

CALCULATION OF REASSESSMENT 

Taspayer'j tajable value of realty property x PURTA 
assesiment ratio - Amount Due 

5184,246,000-00 x 0.0222684 - 54,102,372.00 

Amount Paid: 



BUREAU OF CORPORATION TAj| 
SPECIALTY TAX UNIT 
DEPT. 280704 
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0704 

• 

PECO ENERGY CO 
2301 MARKET ST 
SI 8-4 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19101 

COMMONWEALTH OF P E N N S ^ f i ^ ^ " 8 P a 9 e ~ * 0 f * 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUÊ  

Y=P RCT-900A (11-96) 

JAV. LMTl 
December 22 ,1997 

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Realty Tax 
1996 Additional Tax Assessment Title 72 P.S. § 8104-A(b) 

Dear Taxpayer: 

Title 72 P.S. § 8107-A(b) of the Pennsylvania Code provides that, on or before October 1 of each 
year, the Department of Revenue shall distribute to each local taxing authority its share ofthe total realty tax 
equivalent. Funding for this distribution is indirectly linked to the Public Utility Realty Tax (PURTA) 
collected from utility companies under Title 72 P.S. § 8102-A(a). I f in any calendar year the amount 
detennined by the Department pursuant to § 8107-A shall exceed the total amount of tax collected pursuant to 
§ 8102-A(a), the Department shall determine the ratio which the amount of such excess bears to tfie total state 
taxable value of all utility realty reported to itpursuant to § 8102-A(b). In the event that the amount ofthe 
distribution exceeds the amount of tax collected, the Department of Revenue is required to assess an addtional 
tax. (Title 72 P.S. § 8104-A(b)). 

The computed ratio and the amount of additional tax due is calculated below.. Please detach the 
coupon and return it along with full payment in the enclosed pre-addressed envelope. You have 45 days from 
tiie date of this notice to remit or satisfy your pro-rata share of additional tax. Failure to timely remit may 
result in the assessment of interest and underpayment penalties. I f you have over payments/credits that may be 
applied toward this assessment, please provide transfer instructions along with your remittance. I f you have 
any questions, please contact the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue, Bureau of Corporation Taxes, 
Specialty Tax Unit at (717) 783-6035. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas S. Rominiecki 

Director 

PURTA Coupon 
Public Utility Realty Tax 
Tax Period: 12/96 

Department Use Only 

Box Number 3500103 Repon Code: KA 
EIN: 230970240 

PECO ENERGY CO 
2301 MARKET ST 
S18^ 

PHILADELPHIA PA 19101 

RCT-900A (11-96) 

CALCULATION OF REASSESSMENT 

Taxpayer's taxable value of realty property x PURTA 
assessment ratio - Amount Due 

$1,396,441,357.14 • x 0.0032228 = 54300^09.01)] 

Amount Paid: 


